



Significant Items Report

Item Bid Differences - Based On Engineer's Estimate

Page 1 of 3

Proposal ID: 20170808011

Project ID: 8357-01-72

Item Number	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Vendor	Unit Price Bid	Item Bid Amount	Percent Over Estimate	Weighted Pct Over Estimate
201.0105	Clearing	STA	10.000	** ESTIMATE **	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	0.00	0.00
				NORTHWOODS PAVING, A DIV.	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	85.71	0.45
				A-1 EXCAVATING INC.	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	128.57	0.68
Min Wgtd Pct Over:		0.45	Max Wgtd Pct Over:		0.68			
201.0205	Grubbing	STA	10.000	** ESTIMATE **	\$266.50	\$2,665.00	0.00	0.00
				NORTHWOODS PAVING, A DIV.	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	143.90	0.58
				A-1 EXCAVATING INC.	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	87.62	0.35
Min Wgtd Pct Over:		0.35	Max Wgtd Pct Over:		0.58			
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	3,934.000	** ESTIMATE **	\$9.65	\$37,963.10	0.00	0.00
				NORTHWOODS PAVING, A DIV.	\$18.00	\$70,812.00	86.53	4.98
				A-1 EXCAVATING INC.	\$22.00	\$86,548.00	127.98	7.37
Min Wgtd Pct Over:		4.98	Max Wgtd Pct Over:		7.37			
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	465.000	** ESTIMATE **	\$27.25	\$12,671.25	0.00	0.00
				NORTHWOODS PAVING, A DIV.	\$43.72	\$20,329.80	60.44	1.16
				A-1 EXCAVATING INC.	\$28.25	\$13,136.25	3.67	0.07
Min Wgtd Pct Over:		0.07	Max Wgtd Pct Over:		1.16			
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	11,360.000	** ESTIMATE **	\$12.75	\$144,840.00	0.00	0.00
				NORTHWOODS PAVING, A DIV.	\$26.50	\$301,040.00	107.84	23.69
				A-1 EXCAVATING INC.	\$26.40	\$299,904.00	107.06	23.52
Min Wgtd Pct Over:		23.52	Max Wgtd Pct Over:		23.69			
325.0100	Pulverize and Relay	SY	18,240.000	** ESTIMATE **	\$1.25	\$22,800.00	0.00	0.00
				NORTHWOODS PAVING, A DIV.	\$1.10	\$20,064.00	-12.00	-0.41
				A-1 EXCAVATING INC.	\$2.90	\$52,896.00	132.00	4.56
Min Wgtd Pct Over:		-0.41	Max Wgtd Pct Over:		4.56			
460.5244	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-34 S	TON	3,114.000	** ESTIMATE **	\$60.00	\$186,840.00	0.00	0.00
				NORTHWOODS PAVING, A DIV.	\$79.90	\$248,808.60	33.17	9.40
				A-1 EXCAVATING INC.	\$84.00	\$261,576.00	40.00	11.33
Min Wgtd Pct Over:		9.40	Max Wgtd Pct Over:		11.33			



Significant Items Report

Item Bid Differences - Based On Engineer's Estimate

Proposal ID: 20170808011

Project ID: 8357-01-72

Item Number	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Vendor	Unit Price Bid	Item Bid Amount	Percent Over Estimate	Weighted Pct Over Estimate
520.9700.S	Culvert Pipe Liners (size) 02. 18-Inch	LF	211.000	** ESTIMATE **	\$80.00	\$16,880.00	0.00	0.00
				NORTHWOODS PAVING, A DIV.	\$91.00	\$19,201.00	13.75	0.35
				A-1 EXCAVATING INC.	\$115.00	\$24,265.00	43.75	1.12
Min Wgtd Pct Over:		0.35	Max Wgtd Pct Over:		1.12			
520.9700.S	Culvert Pipe Liners (size) 03. 24-Inch	LF	347.000	** ESTIMATE **	\$100.00	\$34,700.00	0.00	0.00
				NORTHWOODS PAVING, A DIV.	\$91.00	\$31,577.00	-9.00	-0.47
				A-1 EXCAVATING INC.	\$125.00	\$43,375.00	25.00	1.32
Min Wgtd Pct Over:		-0.47	Max Wgtd Pct Over:		1.32			
520.9750.S	Cleaning Culvert Pipes for Liner Verification	EACH	11.000	** ESTIMATE **	\$435.00	\$4,785.00	0.00	0.00
				NORTHWOODS PAVING, A DIV.	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	129.89	0.94
				A-1 EXCAVATING INC.	\$950.00	\$10,450.00	118.39	0.86
Min Wgtd Pct Over:		0.86	Max Wgtd Pct Over:		0.94			
530.0118	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Polyethylene 18-Inch	LF	60.000	** ESTIMATE **	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	0.00	0.00
				NORTHWOODS PAVING, A DIV.	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	400.00	1.46
				A-1 EXCAVATING INC.	\$197.00	\$11,820.00	392.50	1.43
Min Wgtd Pct Over:		1.43	Max Wgtd Pct Over:		1.46			
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	** ESTIMATE **	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	0.00	0.00
				NORTHWOODS PAVING, A DIV.	\$89,400.00	\$89,400.00	107.91	7.04
				A-1 EXCAVATING INC.	\$73,500.00	\$73,500.00	70.93	4.63
Min Wgtd Pct Over:		4.63	Max Wgtd Pct Over:		7.04			
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	SY	16,450.000	** ESTIMATE **	\$1.45	\$23,852.50	0.00	0.00
				NORTHWOODS PAVING, A DIV.	\$1.25	\$20,562.50	-13.79	-0.50
				A-1 EXCAVATING INC.	\$2.50	\$41,125.00	72.41	2.62
Min Wgtd Pct Over:		-0.50	Max Wgtd Pct Over:		2.62			
627.0200	Mulching	SY	21,200.000	** ESTIMATE **	\$0.20	\$4,240.00	0.00	0.00
				NORTHWOODS PAVING, A DIV.	\$0.75	\$15,900.00	275.00	1.77
				A-1 EXCAVATING INC.	\$0.47	\$9,964.00	135.00	0.87
Min Wgtd Pct Over:		0.87	Max Wgtd Pct Over:		1.77			



Significant Items Report

Item Bid Differences - Based On Engineer's Estimate

Page 3 of 3

Proposal ID: 20170808011

Project ID: 8357-01-72

Item Number	Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Vendor	Unit Price Bid	Item Bid Amount	Percent Over Estimate	Weighted Pct Over Estimate
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	10,610.000	** ESTIMATE **	\$1.65	\$17,506.50	0.00	0.00
				NORTHWOODS PAVING, A DIV.	\$2.55	\$27,055.50	54.55	1.45
				A-1 EXCAVATING INC.	\$1.95	\$20,689.50	18.18	0.48
Min Wgtd Pct Over: 0.48 Max Wgtd Pct Over: 1.45								
643.0100	Traffic Control (project) 01. 8357-01-72	EACH	1.000	** ESTIMATE **	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	0.00	0.00
				NORTHWOODS PAVING, A DIV.	\$2,121.00	\$2,121.00	-78.79	-1.19
				A-1 EXCAVATING INC.	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	260.00	3.94
Min Wgtd Pct Over: -1.19 Max Wgtd Pct Over: 3.94								
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 8357-01-72	LS	1.000	** ESTIMATE **	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	0.00	0.00
				NORTHWOODS PAVING, A DIV.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	350.00	0.53
				A-1 EXCAVATING INC.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	400.00	0.61
Min Wgtd Pct Over: 0.53 Max Wgtd Pct Over: 0.61								
650.9920	Construction Staking Slope Stakes	LF	13,890.000	** ESTIMATE **	\$0.45	\$6,250.50	0.00	0.00
				NORTHWOODS PAVING, A DIV.	\$0.50	\$6,945.00	11.11	0.11
				A-1 EXCAVATING INC.	\$1.00	\$13,890.00	122.22	1.16
Min Wgtd Pct Over: 0.11 Max Wgtd Pct Over: 1.16								
SPV.0090	Special 01. Culvert Pipe Corrugated Polyethylene 48-Inch	LF	50.000	** ESTIMATE **	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	0.00	0.00
				NORTHWOODS PAVING, A DIV.	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	311.76	2.01
				A-1 EXCAVATING INC.	\$333.00	\$16,650.00	291.76	1.88
Min Wgtd Pct Over: 1.88 Max Wgtd Pct Over: 2.01								
Significant Items are 98.27% of the Total Difference					Significant Items Total (Estimate):	\$580,143.85	Total (Estimate):	\$659,373.08
					Significant Items Total (Bidder1):	\$931,816.40	Total (Bidder1):	\$1,017,246.44
					Significant Items Total (Bidder2):	\$1,033,788.75	Total (Bidder2):	\$1,124,732.15
					Significant Items Total (Bidder3):	\$0.00	Total (Bidder3):	\$0.00